Division of Corporations

Ĵ



3026333666

8/4/2016 29:TI 9T0Z/80/80

1

11117

ġ.

1

850-617-6381



August 5, 2016

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

CORP USA

SUBJECT: LE ROCHER, LLC REF: W1600D054343

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is P15000098997 (LE ROCHER CORPORATION).

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

TANYA L HENDERSON Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H16000190406 Letter Number: 816A00016548

1.2.1.2.2.4 MA ų LONDA LONDA ŝ ယ

P.O BOX 0327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Date: August 8, 2016

ARTICLE I -- NAME:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

LE ROUCAS, LLC

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

6260 SW 106th Street MIAMI, FL 33156

ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

ROLANDO E. LEIVA Name

7400 SW 50TH. TERRACE, SUITE 302 Florida Street Address

MIAMI, FL 33155 City, State, and Zip TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

-continued-

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as reglatered agent as provided for in Chapter 605.0203 (1) (b).

Registered Agent's Signature ROLANDO E. LEIVA

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be considered a SINGLE manager LLC and is therefore a SINGLE MANAGER LLC company. The NAME and ADDRESS of each initial MANAGER/MEMBER is as follows:

Title Authorized Member Name and Address: LOIC FLORENTIN 6260 SW 106TH STREET MIAMI, FL 33156

-continued-

9696869908 29:11 9102/80/80

ARTICLE V BUSINESS DEDUCTIONS

Per IRS regulations the corporation may pay and deduct the health insurance and medical expenses of its directors and employees. Additionally, business auto expenses may be reimbursed to directors and employees and thus deducted from current operations.

ARTICLE VI - EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of the Limited Liability Company shall be: August 10, 2016.

Signature of member or an authorized representative of a member

In accordance with section 805.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true

LOIC FLORENTIN

Member/Manager of LLC

August 2, 2016

29:II

9102/80/80

9696889508

77

ES

1

م

ယ

angan Bag

100000

1. -

4.000